
League
PHF

Season
2020-21

Division
NWHL

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Jan 23, 2021 4:00pm EST

Facility
Herb Brooks Arena

Referee
Jamie Huntley

Referee
Laura White

Linesman
Jacqueline Zee Howard

Linesman
Jackie Spresser

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 14 12 11 37

Home 6 11 2 19

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Boston Pride 1 0 0 1

Home - Minnesota Whitecaps 1 1 0 2

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Amanda Leveille Lauren Kelly  

Whitecaps Pride  

Home - Minnesota Whitecaps Away - Boston Pride

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Jonna Curtis  F

4 Chelsey Brodt Rosenthal  D

5 Winny Brodt Brown  D

6 Sydney Baldwin  D

7 Emma Stauber  D

9 Allie Thunstrom  F

10 Brooke White-Lancette  F

14 Rose Alleva  D

15 Meaghan Pezon  F

18 Stephanie Anderson  F

19 Haley Mack  F

20 Meghan Lorence  F

21 Audra Morrison  F

22 Lynn Astrup  F

23 Nina Rodgers  F

29 Amanda Leveille  G

31 Allie Morse  G

33 Maddie Rowe  D

88 Sara Bustad  D

91 Haylea Schmid  F

HC Jack Brodt (Co-Head Coach)

AC Laura Slominski (Assistant Coach)

HC Ronda Engelhardt (Co-Head Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 14:22 3 21 ES

+ 3,4,7,15,21 - 13,18,19,47,73

2 2 11:59 5 21 23 ES

+ 5,15,21,23,91 - 4,7,8,9,16

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 07:21 5 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

2 1 10:03 7 Body Checking (Minor) 02:00

3 1 14:22 91 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

4 2 04:30 7 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

5 2 16:28 9 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

6 3 18:11 4 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 13:19 21 12 ES

+ 12,14,17,20,2… - 9,14,15,88,91

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 17:45 42 Interference (Minor) 02:00

2 2 18:54 13 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

3 3 09:30 73 Interference (Minor) 02:00

4 3 12:37 13 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Meaghan Rickard  F

4 Lauren Kelly  D

7 Mary Parker  F

8 Taylor Turnquist  D

9 Tori Sullivan  F

12 Jenna Rheault  D

13 Kaleigh Fratkin  D

14 Jillian Dempsey - C  F

16 Lexie Laing  F

17 McKenna Brand  F

18 Taylor Wenczkowski  F

19 Sammy Davis  F

20 Paige Capistran  D

21 Christina Putigna  F

23 Carlee Turner  F

28 Briana Mastel  D

33 Victoria Hanson  G

35 Lovisa Selander  G

42 Meghara McManus  F

47 Mallory Souliotis  D

73 Tereza Vanišová  F

AT Jerry Foster (ATHLETIC TRAINER)

AC Marissa Gedman (Assistant Coach)

GM Karilyn Pilch (General Manager)

EM Maddie Rigsby (equipment manager)

HC Paul Mara (Head Coach)

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 29  60:00 36 37

 31  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 33  00:00 0 0

 35  60:00 17 19

. Minnesota Whitecaps vs Boston Pride - January 23, 2021 4:00pm EST - HockeyShift



Home - Whitecaps

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM Blk GvA TkA PPG SHG ShBl FoW FoL

3 Jonna Curtis  F 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 8

4 Chelsey Brodt Rosenthal  D 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Winny Brodt Brown  D 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Sydney Baldwin  D 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

7 Emma Stauber  D 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Allie Thunstrom  F 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Brooke White-Lancette  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Rose Alleva  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Meaghan Pezon  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

18 Stephanie Anderson  F 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 13

19 Haley Mack  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

20 Meghan Lorence  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

21 Audra Morrison  F 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

22 Lynn Astrup  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

23 Nina Rodgers  F 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

33 Maddie Rowe  D 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 Sara Bustad  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

91 Haylea Schmid  F 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 5

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

29 Amanda Leveille  G 1 36 60:00 0 0 0 0 0

31 Allie Morse  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Pride

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM Blk GvA TkA PPG SHG ShBl FoW FoL

2 Meaghan Rickard  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Lauren Kelly  D 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Mary Parker  F 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Taylor Turnquist  D 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Tori Sullivan  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 Jenna Rheault  D 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Kaleigh Fratkin  D 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

14 Jillian Dempsey  F 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 4

16 Lexie Laing  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6

17 McKenna Brand  F 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

18 Taylor Wenczkowski  F 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Sammy Davis  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Paige Capistran  D 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Christina Putigna  F 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Carlee Turner  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

28 Briana Mastel  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Meghara McManus  F 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

47 Mallory Souliotis  D 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

73 Tereza Vanišová  F 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 3

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

33 Victoria Hanson  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0

35 Lovisa Selander  G 2 17 60:00 0 0 0 0 0
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